

Z
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7483 OF 2011

GULSHAN KUMAR MENDIRATTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default.

The appellants have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 13.06.2012. Therefore, they forfeit their right to file the statement of case.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar