

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 7483/2011

GULSHAN KUMAR MENDIRATTA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA INDIAN RAILWAYS  
THROUGH GENERAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Learned senior counsel for the appellants seeks leave to withdraw the instant appeal.
2. Hence, the appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(A.S. BOPANNA)

.....J.  
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

New Delhi  
12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7483/2011

GULSHAN KUMAR MENDIRATTA . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA INDIAN RAILWAYS  
THROUGH GENERAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tahagat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.k. Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms  
of the signed order.(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)